
Check
if
self-employed

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Check if
applicable:

Address
change

Name
change
Initial
return

Final
return/
termin-
ated Gross receipts $

Amended
return
Applica-
tion
pending

Are all subordinates included? 

932001  01-20-20

Beginning of Current Year

Paid

Preparer

Use Only

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)

|  Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. Open to Public 
Inspection|  Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

A For the 2019 calendar year, or tax year beginning and ending

B C D Employer identification number

E

G

H(a)

H(b)

H(c)

F Yes No

Yes No

I

J

K

Website: |

L M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7a

7b

a

b

A
c

ti
vi

ti
e

s
 &

 G
o

ve
rn

a
n

c
e

Prior Year Current Year

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

R
e

ve
n

u
e

a

b

E
x
p

e
n

s
e

s

End of Year

20

21

22

Sign

Here

Yes No

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions.  

(or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite

)501(c)(3) 501(c) ( (insert no.) 4947(a)(1) or 527

 |Corporation Trust Association OtherForm of organization: Year of formation: State of legal domicile:

 |

 |

N
et

 A
ss

et
s 

or
Fu

nd
 B

al
an

ce
s

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is

true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature of officer Date

Type or print name and title

Date PTINPrint/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature

Firm's name Firm's EIN

Firm's address

Phone no.

 

Form
(Rev. January 2020)

Name of organization

Doing business as

Number and street Telephone number

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

Is this a group return 

for subordinates?Name and address of principal officer: ~~

If "No," attach a list. (see instructions)

Group exemption number  |

Tax-exempt status:

Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:

Check this box if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.

Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)

Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)

Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2019 (Part V, line 2a)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)

Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12

Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 39

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������

Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d)

Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e) ~~~~~~~~

Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) ���

Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)

Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4)

Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10)

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~

Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)

Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e)

Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

����������������

Total assets (Part X, line 16)

Total liabilities (Part X, line 26)

Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions) ���������������������

LHA Form (2019)

Part I Summary

Signature BlockPart II

990

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax990 2019

 
 
 
 

 
     

   
    §    

       

 

 

   

=
=

999

JUL 1, 2019 JUN 30, 2020

INTER-FAITH HOUSING ALLIANCE
22-2708420

215-628-233431 S. SPRING GARDEN STREET
1192342.

AMBLER, PA  19002
XMARSHA A. EICHELBERGER

WWW.I-FHA.ORG
X 1991 PA

TO PROVIDE OPPORTUNITY & SUPPORT

13
13
8

1117
0.
0.

1124860.
59887.
1522.
1700.

937477. 1187969.
0.
0.

306896.
18551.

47516.
600266.

792207. 925713.
145270. 262256.

644297. 976922.
29632. 100001.
614665. 876921.

MARSHA A. EICHELBERGER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

P00047160JOYCE MILLER
27-2001590J. MILLER & ASSOCIATES

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 215-600-1701

SAME AS C ABOVE

FOR HOUSING & FOOD CHALLENGED FAMILIES TO ACHIEVE INDEPENDENCE.

X

873739.
61920.

0.
1818.

0.
0.

287224.
19020.

485963.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1C77CEA3-A558-4B37-9991-362742651EA2

11/11/2020 | 5:21 PM PST

11/12/2020 | 10:57 AM EST


