(Rev. January 2020)

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax

Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except private foundations)

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

▶ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

Open to Public

Department of the freasury Internal Revenue Service					
A For the 2019 calendar year, or tax year beginning JUL 1, 2019 and ending JUN 30, 2020					
	Check if applicable	C Name of organization		D Employer identific	ation number
Address change Name change Initial return Final return/ terminated Amende return Applica tion pending		INTER-FAITH HOUSING ALLIANCE			
		Doing business as		22-2708420	
		Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite		E Telephone number	
		31 S. SPRING GARDEN STREET		215-628-2	334
			G Gross receipts \$	1192342.	
			H(a) Is this a group ret	urn	
		F Name and address of principal officer. MANDIA A. BICIED BINGER	for subordinates?		
		SAME AS C ABOVE		H(b) Are all subordinates inc	luded? Yes No
<u> </u>	Tax-exe	npt status: X 501(c)(3) 501(c) ()		If "No," attach a list. (see instructions)	
J	Websit	te: ▶ WWW.I-FHA.ORG		H(c) Group exemption	number >
		organization: X Corporation	_ Year o	f formation: 1991 м	State of legal domicile; PA
Part I Summary					
4	1				
Š	FOR HOUSING & FOOD CHALLENGED FAMILIES TO ACHIEVE INDEPENDEN				ENCE.
Activities & Governance	2	2 Check this box 🕨 🔲 if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 2			
	3	Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)		13	
		Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)		13	
	5	Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2019 (Part V, line 2a)			8
	6	Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)			1117
	7 a	Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12			0.
	b	Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 39	·····	7b	0.
Revenue				Prior Year	Current Year
	8 C	Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h)		873739.	1124860.
	9	Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g)		61920.	59887.
	10	Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d)		0.	1522.
	11 (Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e)		1818.	1700.
		Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)		937477.	1187969.
		Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)		0.	0.
t Assets or Expenses		Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4)		287224.	306896.
	15	Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10)		19020.	18551.
	16a	Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e) Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25) 47516.		19020.	10221.
	1 _D	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_	485963.	600266.
	''	Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e)		792207.	925713.
	1	otal expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)		145270.	262256.
		nevenue less expenses. Subtract line 10 front line 12	Ren	pinning of Current Year End of Year	
	20 To	Total assets (Part X, line 16)	Dcg	644297.	976922.
		Total liabilities (Part X, line 26)		29632.	100001.
Net,	22	Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20		614665.	876921.
_	art II	Signature Block			
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and					
true, correct, and complete. Decimality of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.					
Sign Here		Marsha Fichelberaer		11/12/202	20 10:57 AM EST
		Signature of officer Date			
		MARSHA A. EICHELBERGER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR			
		Print/Type preparer's name JOYCE MILLER Preparer's signature		ate Check Check	PTIN PCT
Paid				/11/2020 f 5:21	
Preparer		Firm's name J. MILLER & ASSOC ANDES 484FCB64C9		Firm's EIN ▶ 27-2001590	
Use Only		Firm's address 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.			_
		PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103	Phone no. 215	<u>5-600-1701</u>	
May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions)					